
A Chaplain in France 

November lllh, 19ll! 

The Indigo Factory 

One Purpose All 

Roza 

CONTENTS. 

The Elementary Schools as Social Centres 

The Tutor 

The Brown Pigs 

Con·espondcnce 

l{oiJ of Honour 

Obituary: 

PAGE 

1 

5 

6 

15 

16 

17 

20 

21 

23 

24 

James Bass i\Iullinger 51 

Thomas Gwatkin 57 

Our Chronicle 59 

The Library 77 

Dr Abbotl's Eightieth Birthday 81 

The Mariners 86 

An Improved Method of Exterminating Wasps 87 

In Hospital 90 

Hymn 92 91 

1919 9� 

Wordsworth's Lyrical Ballads: A Gift to the Library 95 

Day Before Yesterday 97 

Hints for Forming a Library, by a Seventeenth-Century Scholar 98 

The Junior Bursar 116 

Roll of Honour 117 

Obituary: 

John Frederick Harris 

Joseph Robinson 

Harry Wakelyn Smith 

123 

124 

127 




